FORM PTO-1595 R	05-02-2000	HEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
(Modified) 4-6-00		
To the Honorable Commissioner of .	101342133	tached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying γ arty(ies):	2. Nam	e and address of receiving party(ies):
Rosink Apparate- und Anlagenbau GmbH	Nam	e: Georg Brundermann
	Inter	nal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) at ached?		
3. Nature of conveyance	Stree	Address: Hauptstr. 32, 49832 Thurne
X_AssignmentMen	rger	Federal Rep. of Germany
Security Agreemer tCha	inge of Name <u>City</u> :	State: /ip:
Other		
Execution Date: March 13, 2000	Additiona	I name(s) & address(es) attached?YesXNo
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): (38 193032		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/193,032 B. Patent No.(s)		
A. Fatetit Application (vo.(s) 08.195,0.) <u>2</u>	B. I atelik ivo.(s)
Additional numbers attached?YesXNo		
5. Name and address of party to whom corresp concerning document should be mailed:	oondence 6. Tota	number of applications and patents involved:1
Name: Ralph E. Smith	7. Tota	1 Fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41) \$ 40.00
Address Brooks & Kushman P.C.	x	Enclosed
1000 Town Center, Twenty-Second Floor		Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account
City: <u>Southfield</u> State: <u>M1</u> 2	ZIP: <u>48075</u>	osit Account Number:
	1	n duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
04/24/2000 DWGGYEN 10060382 181143038	DO NOT USE THIS SPA	CE
in Friedick	<i></i>	
 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fore document. 	egoing information is true and cor	rect, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Ralph E. Smith	Paper S	March 31, 2000
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date
Total number of pages including cover sacet, attachments, and document: 2		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Box Assignments, Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT

For the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Rosink Apparate - und Anlagenbau GmbH, of Otto-Fahn -Str. 23, 48529 Nordhorn, Federal Republic of Germany, owner by virtue of an Assignment recorded at the U.S. Patent & Trademark Office on February 3, 1994 at Reel 7005 Frame 0334, does hereby assign, sell and transfer to Georg Bründermann, an individual, residing at Hauptstr. 32, 49832 Thuine Germany (hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE), his successors, assigns or other legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, domestic and foreign, in and to the inventions and discoveries disclosed in the invention entitled Finned Tube set forth in the application for United States Letters Patent serial number 08/193,032, executed on the 24th day of January, 1994, including the right of said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives to make applications and to receive Letters Patent for said inventions and discoveries in any and all foreign countries, and Assignor hereby assigns, sells and transfers to said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives, all rights of priority in and to said inventions and discoveries in all countries.

And Assignor hereby agrees to execute any and all papers, including applications for Letters Patent of any and all kinds and in any and all countries and to perform any and all acts which said ASSIGNEE, his successors, assigns or other legal representatives may deem necessary to secure thereto the rights herein assigned, sold and transferred.

And Assignor hereby represents and warrants that no rights have been granted which are inconsistent with the rights granted herein.

Date: 12.02. 2000

Title: Managing Vinoctor

T2-WUB-S000T/ATENT

RECORDED: 04/06/2000

90929 tr022 6#+

10/10'S

LIPPERT STACHOW SCHMIDT&P REEL: 010746 FRAME: 0981